
In the Matter of 

Before The 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

1 

Inc. for Designation as an Eligible ) 
Telecommunications Carrier in Certain 1 

Application of Alltel Communications, ) Docket No. 0 b 0 5 82 -7-fa 
Rural Study Areas Located Entirely in 1 
Alltel Licensed Area Pursuant 1 
To Section 2 14(e)(2) of the 1 

1 
Communications Act of 1934 ) Filed: August 28,2006 

ALLTEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.'S REQUEST 
FOR SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION 

Alltel Communications, Inc. (Alltel), by and through its undersigned counsel, and 

pursuant to Rule 25-22.006, Florida Administrative Code, and Section 364.183, Florida Statutes, 

files this Request for Specified Confidential Classification, and states as follows: 

1. Contemporaneous with the filing of this request, Alltel filed its application for 

designation as an ETC in certain rural study areas located entirely in Alltel licensed area. 

2. Application Exhibit D contains proprietary confidential business information of 

Alltel. Pursuant to Rule 25-22.006(4), Florida Administrative Code, Alltel files this Request for 

Specified Confidential Classification of the proprietary confidential business information in 

Application Exhibit D. 



__ 

I 

3. Section 364.183, Florida Statutes, provides an exemption fiom the public 

disclosure requirements of Section 1 19.07, Florida Statutes, for "proprietary confidential 

business information." Under Section 364.180(3)(e), Florida Statutes, "proprietary confidential 

business information" includes "[i]nformation relating to competitive interests, the disclosure of 

which would impair the competitive business of the provider of infomation. In this case, the 

information provided by Alltel in Application Exhibit D identifies specific network and tower 

construction activities that are planned in response to anticipated customer needs and demand for 

service or to improve service for the next five years. 

4. The information described above and provided in Application Exhibit D relates to 

the competitive response and interests of Alltel and the public disclosure of such information 

would impair the competitive business of Alltel and provide a competitive advantage to 

competitors in the telecommunications service market. Alltel maintains this information as 

proprietary confidential business information which, if publicly disclosed, could be used by 

competitors to harm Alltel's competitive interests. The information for which confidential 

classification is sought is intended to be and treated as private and confidential by Alltel, and has 

not been disclosed publicly or otherwise. Accordingly, the information should be determined to 

be proprietary confidential business information pursuant to Section 364.183(3)(e), Florida 

Statutes, exempt from the public disclosure requirements of Section 119.07, Florida Statutes. 

5 .  Attached as Attachment A are two copies of the redacted versions of Alltel's 

proprietary confidential business information included in Application Exhibit D. 

6.  Attached and included in a sealed envelope marked as Attachment €3 to this 

Request for Specified Confidential Classification are highlighted copies of the same documents 

containing the confidential information. 
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WHEREFORE, for the foregoing reasons, Alltel Communications, Inc. respectfully 

requests that, pursuant to Section 364.183, Florida Statutes, the Commission enter an Order 

declaring the information described above to be proprietary confidential business information 

that is not subject to public disclosure, 

Respectfully submitted, 

One Allied Drive 
Little Rock, AR 72202 
501-905-8460 (Telephone) 

Florida Bar No. 078991 7 
501-905-4443 ( F a )  
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REDACTED - EXHIBIT D 

PROJECTED FIVE YEAR BUILD OUT PLAN 
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I K WAI F.S 



1 Date I ' 

k - 
8.207 - 
3.284 
30,033 

- p o m p a n y  NamelCapital Summary 
CaDacnV 

VERIZON FLORIOA INC. 

s.m*noumd.. 
h".mumad.. 

CWUMM EnhbncmnflsJ 

iear 2 I 
a 
a 
s 
s 
a 
s 
s 
s 
s 
a 
a 
s 
s 
a 
a 
s 
s 
a 
a 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
a 
a 
s 
s 
a 

s 
s 
s 
a 
s 
s 
I 
s 
a 

s 
s 
a 
s 
s 
a 
a 
s 
s 
a 
a 
s 
s 
a 
a 
s 
s 
$ 
$ 

s 
s 
a 
s 
s 
a 
s 
s 
s 
s 
a 

s 
s 
a 

s 
s 

s 
t 
s 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

S 

I 
I 

LONGBOAT KEY 

L-*.* 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
CWULIQC ~nhancemsnHs1 

LURAVILLE 
LIITZ 

B C h r d  

s*I*wnoum&L 
1m.oatumnda 

CamcnV 

BELLSOUM TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 

rr, 
0 

26.195 
LYNN HAVEN 

9,029 
si 

1 1.963 
a 

CaPacnV 
srw"umlda 
T."lum& 
C*l Sl*UWWlm 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL MAOISON 
CaoacnV 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
CaDacnV 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
CamcnV 

SwlkN.qumde.  
CdlSlbumlbs 

SwlkNng Um&S 

s*inI4ngumndm 
T l " " . o a t U W I h  
Cdl SlCumAa 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
CaoacnV 

S-tkhha U m m h  
C d  SI* Um&. 

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
C w e r a m  E n h " n e d / s j  
m w  

CaoacnV 
SdRhlnoUW&. 
cdsimummm 

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
CamcW 

CaoacHv 

swlwnoum&. 
B E L L s o u m  TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 

swikmnoum,ldn 

MARATHON 
MARC0 IS 

t.qnuiaNNa 

16.937 - 
18.692 

8.136 MARY ESTHER 

7.508 
r) 

MAY0 
0 

3,296 
= 

3.073 
m MELROSE 

MICANOPY 

39.012 
e 

Clll Slls umdw 
B E L L s o u m  TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH MIDOLEBURG 

MILTON 
39.956 

0 

5.1 I S  
r 

cat" 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
caPacnV 

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF THE s 
Camcllv 

Swlkhlng UmNh. 

SwlRMnoUm&. 
c s l l s l h u m ~  

swlhmnaumndBb 

MOLINO 
- 

12.240 - 
C d l S l t a U d a  

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL MONTICELLO 

17.285 
s Camcllv 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
C a m I I v  

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
C a m 4  

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITE0 

SwlRhln#Umld"* 
CdI1 slm um& 

swHcMw um'*dac 
T t n ~ U p e r a M  

sI.MNnouI*bh 

c-cnv 
srlmnoupran 
Call slb ,,ah 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
Came@ 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
C a m 4  

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
CsrrSC4 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
C a m 4  

s-npum.- 

sI.MNnoucu0I.b. 
C d  SI* U" 

S - lkh l6wUd% 
1.mlMatuIIC.b. 

S"u& 

4.667 
= - 53,850 

MULBERRY 

MYAKKA CITY 

N FT MYERS 

31.538 - 30.376 

54.471 

N Pf?T 

NAVARRE 

77.354 
m NEW PORT RlCHEY 

7.015 
0 NEW PRT RICHEY 

I) 
l - - u ~ .  

BELLSOUTH TELECOYM INC OBA SOUTH NEWBERRY w 



Company NamelCapltal Summaw 
can swumndm 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 

Year 2 I 
- s  

'4 rear L - - 
34.566 

1 Wirecenter 

N1CEVILI.E 

Year 2 

s 
s 
a 
a 

s 
5 

a 0 872 

Camclfv 
S"IkMngUWu(aB 
T.n".Oo.tUm.+ 
C"IISDU"i"m 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 

Camclfv 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
Camclfv 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
camcnv 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
camcnv 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
CamcHv 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 

S"MN"llUD0.adO. 
Cdl sws uw+ 

Swwhlng umridw 
nSm.gatuD0.+ 

C*l SI* UD0.*" 

SIIC*IngU" 

158,307 NORTH KEY LARGO 
0 C A I . A  

7.938 

s 
a 

s 
a 

41.432 

9.123 
.c - 

82.195 

OCKLAWAHA 
ODESSA s 

s 
a 

s 
a 

01.0 TOWN 

ORANGE PK 

OSPREY 

PACE 

s 
s 
I 

14,441 - 
25.781 

s 
s 
s 
s 

a 

a SwlkNngUWmh* 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM 1NC DBA SOUTH 

35,402 
m s 

s 
a 
s 
s 
a 
s 
a 
a 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
a 
s 

a 

a 

a 

CrllSICIIwmhb 

8ELLSOUTd TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
C w a a o e  Enhbncemntls) 

PAIATKA 

WmtvdMa 

CamcW 
s"ncN"num.da 
Cdl swlumnh. 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
Camcnv 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
csmcnv 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
camcnv 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
C w e r a w  Enhancemeds) 

Camclfv 

sdemng uwo.lhl 

srl*hlngllm.+ 

S w l k M n g U m h  
Cdl511" Um*" 

I B F 1 W h m B m  

swllCMngllmdM 
T,n",Cal um+ 

92.102 
m 

PALM HER 

PALMETTO 

PANACEA 

- 43,105 - 2.979 

84.080 
m 

PANAMA CITY 
V s 

a 
s 
a 
a 
I 
s 
s 

30.051 

W 7,820 - 

C*l S I * U ~ n L b *  

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH PANAMA CITY BCH 
Camclfv 

s"llc*lngum& 
T.n"dum.da 
cnn s1*ummh. 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 

a 
a 
a 
s 
s 
a 265.207 

PARRISH 

PENSACOLA 

CamcW 
Swl*Nn.um+ 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH s 
s 
a 
a 
s 
t 
s 
a 
s 
s 

t 
s 
s 
s 

t 
s 

s 
s 
S 
a 

s 
J 

a 
a 

a 

a 
a 

a 
a 

s 
a 

I) 20.167 

16,042 
= PERRY 

57.715 
m 

cdl s1m u& 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED PINE ISLAND - 74,010 

PINELLAS PK 

PLANT CITY 
SdkNrVUW* 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. s 14.715 
r m u -  

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 

6.186 
m 

2.700 

POLK CITY 
CavacrcV 

BELLSOUW TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 

c e m n v  

S.ICNnUUwrld" 
1,nroatU& 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 

S r I k N n g U m h  
r.nlmDYlu~& 
Cdl am umd.. 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
CsP.cW 

POMONA PARK 
PONCE DE LEON s 33.949 

PONTE VEDRA BCH 



1 Company NamelCapital Summary 
s*l*h!wumA. 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
caoacnv 

CaoacnY 

SwnNwUmada 

GTC INC.. FL 

suiemwumds. 
1m.DStLlUF.ada 
CdIS*Vm& 

QUINCY TELEPHONE GO. 
caoacw 

s&wumada 

la  . 2 
81,089 

29.1 19 

20.499 

2.968 

7.620 

18.042 

23.922 

4.440 

6.366 

8.216 

3.160 

I wire Cehter 

PRT CHARLOTTE 

PRT ST JOE 

a 
a 
s 
s 
a 
a 
s 

OIJINCV 

c.11 Ilmumm% 

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. RAlFORD s 
a 
a 
s 
s 
a 

t 
s 
a 
s 
s 
a 
a 
s 
s 
a 
a 
s 
s 
a 
s 
s 
a 

a 
s 
s 
a 
a 
a 
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a 
s 
s 
a 
s 
s 
a 
a 
s 
s 
a 
a 
s 
s 
a 
a 
a 
s 
s 
a 
a 
a 
s 

I 

I 

REnDlCK 

CdISICUWNh. 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED ROTONDA W 

RlJSKlN 

cmoacHv 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
C a m H v  

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
CaoacfW 

sw1*-Wwumrd. 

SdW*wuwm+n 
1,“ium- 

wlcmwumasr 
T,~”mUvJndas 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
CaoacHv 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
CaoacHv 

swl*hlwumasr 

SlilLhlwUwldb. 
1mrsanumldb. 
Cdl S l I e U m d .  

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
CamcHv 

bllcNwllm.ada 
1.””*CUlIJmnd.. 
CdISlmUUFldaS 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
Coverage Enhsncennml) 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
CamcHv 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
CaoacHv 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
CaoacHv 

Slsill  Kw 
PmctmRd 

sulcmwum*das 

S*llcMnuUWlb. 
Cdl SI* Umlaas 

SwlhMwum- 

SAN ANTONIO 

SANIBEL 

SANTA ROSA BCH 

SANTA ROSA BEACH - 
0 - 224.552 

SARASOTA 
0 
0 

79.482 

SEMINOLE 

SIIALIMAR 

- 18.758 

21.131 
CF 

- - 
5.437 

= SILVER SPGS 

C d  SI. UWIA. 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL - c - 70.974 

S N E A ~ S  

w1 Ills Um” 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 5, - 24.987 s SPG HL 
CapscW 

Srwhlw Ulp& 
1.nsmnUwndm 
Cdl slm uwldb. 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
CaDOCW 

SWlWUWlUJD. 
Tnndum&s 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
C.PcW 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
C a m k  

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
CamcHv 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
CapcHv 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
Ca” 

s.nrm“ellpondn 

S*mrWUprsa. 
C d  slm um*. 

Srl*NwuA”h. 

sWlW*wuUFd.. 
Cdl SneUWlUJD. 

S*llcNrmVocndn 

0 - 76,246 

SPRING HILL s 
a 
a 
s - 1,123 - - 324,792 

0 - 
0 

16,484 

4.956 
23.544 

0 

L- 
ST AUGUSTINE 

ST MARKS 

s 
a 
s 
s 
a 
a 
t 
s ST PETERSBURG 

STARKE 

SIJGARLOAF KEY 
SIJN CITY CENTER 



l a  . .-.- Year 2 F W i r e  Center 1 Company NamelCapItal Summaw 
T.m.&ll"ln. 

SUNNY HILLS BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC D0A SOUTH 

- 
5.443 Year 2 

s 
s 
a 
s 
a 
a 
a 
s 
s 
a 
a 
s 
a 
a 
S 
I 
a 
S 
s 
a 

J 
s 
a 
s 
s 
a 
a 
S 
s 
a 

s 
s 

S 

s 

259.099 

e 663.622 - .rr 

68.963 

camcnv 
5 w l l c W " m u ~ h ~  
CAI sn" vm*" 

TAMPA VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
cavnsqe EnhsncMennsl 

CamcnV 

s W " d S h S  

Ylh Ska( 

SWllcWr* 11m-I". 
1 m " d U D g n d a a  

TARPON SPGS VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
csmcnv 

sw,tu,u--%a 
THONOTOSASSA VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 

cswcnv 
swllCM"mume3m 

16.857 
m 

= 11.460 
T.""S&Uw.ai"S 

TRFNTON BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 

Ibr 2.528 

72,102 
S 

4.792 
* 

a 
a 

s 
S 

VENICE 

VERNON 

s 
a 
s 
t 
a 
s 
a 
a 
a 
5 

SrWrhlWV- 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 

3.679 
W 

3,732 
m WALDO s 

a 
a 
s 
s 

241 sitsbpmdsr 

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF THE S 
16,372 

m 

m 
m 

- - 4.028 

39.042 

2 
2.11 

22.3 

a ' 13.5 - 9 812 

* 93 

'I 4.8 

WALNUT HILL 
a 

s 
J 
a 
t 
J 

s 
s 
a 
a 
t 
s 
s 

S 

S 
S 

WAUCtlULA 

WELLRORN 

WESLEY CHAPEL 

WESTVILLE 
WHITE SPGS 

WILDWOOD 

8 
a 
s 

a 
i 
a 
a 
s 

S"IlMWU& 
c s l l s n u w *  

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
C-W 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
CSLmCUV 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
camcnv 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 

S"IlMWU& 
CdISmV- 

Sr"WUI(*ndn 
T " W M V h  

S"WUpmda. 
cdlSmuA&a 

C m m W  
s l1mnUuw*.  
T m . D r t I J m  
CdlS.Ul* 

WILLISTON s 
a 
a 
s 

1 

D 

WINTER HAVEN J 
a 
a 
s 
s 
a 
a 
s 
s 
I 
$ 
8 

YANKEETOWN 

YOUNGSTOWN 



.____ I wire Center 

YULEE 

ZEPHY RIilLLS 

ZOI-FO SPRINGS 

I Company NamelCapltal Summay 
_.”.. I ware I 

n 
8.587 

50.246 

5.141 



I. Wire Cehter 

ALACHUA 
ALFORO 
ALVA 
ARCHER 
AUBURNDALE 
AVON PK 
BABSON PARK 
BAKER 
BARTOW 
BELLEVIEW 
BEVERLY HLS 
BIG PINE 
BOCAGRANDE 
BONIFAY 
BONITA SPGS 
BOWLING GRN 
BOYS RANCH 
BRADENTON 

BRANDON 
BRANFORD 

BRADENTONBEACH 

BRONSON 
BROOKER 
BROOKSVILLE 
BUSWNELL 
CANTONMENT 
CAPE CORAL 
CEDAR KEY 
CH ATTAWOOCHEE 
CHERRY LAKE 
CHlEFLANb 
CHIPLEY 
CITRA 
CLEARWATER 
COTTONDALE 
CRAWFORDVILLE 
CRESCENT CITY 
CRESTVIEW 
CROSS CITY 
CRYSTAL RlV 
bADE CITY 
DAVENPORT 
DEFUNIAK SPGS 
bESTlN 

OUNDEE 
DUNEDIN 
dUNNELLON 
EGLIN FIELD 
ENGLEWOOD 
FERNANblNA BCH 
FLOMATON 
FLORAHOME 
FORT WHITE 

OOWLING PARK 

1 --L 

AL 
- 
.I -TEL 

Com pahy 

FLORIDA INC. 

Name 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 

VERlZON FLORIDA INC. 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
SPRldT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
GTC INC.-FL 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
MULTIPLE OWNERS - SEE ATTACHMENT 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM JNC DBA SOUTH 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. bBA UNITED 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOU 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSdUTW TELECOMM INC DBA SOU 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOU 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 

s 
t 
s 
t 
t 
t 
t 
t 
t 
t 
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t 
f 
s 
L 
t 
f 
f 
t 
f 
s 
t 
f 
t 
t 
s 
L 
f 
f 
f 
t 
$ 
L 
f 
f 
t 
t 
s 
$ 
t 
t 
$ 
$ 
s 
t 
$ 
$ 
$ 
t 
t 
s 
$ 
f 
$ 

Expense L 
12,840 
3,929 
2,705 
8,359 
29.368 
22,542 
6.1 47 
7.114 
26,461 
46,193 
22,945 
7,498 
1.238 
12.991 
52,734 
6,085 
1.31 7 
198,154 
8,468 
158,537 

7,613 
3,358 
44,900 
21,995 
18,826 
108.1 03 
1,773 
4.61 5 
3,973 
1 1,269 
1 1,621 
3,890 
145,071 
2,957 
14.355 
9.691 
35,574 
5,386 
22,435 
32,682 
17,480 
19,210 
13,774 
2,566 
I 2.854 
39,963 
25,445 
3,341 
31,689 
30,334 
10.860 
2,125 
6,854 

8,322 



Wire Center 

FROSTPROOF 
FT MC COY 
FT MEADE 
FT MYERS 
FT MYERS BCH 
FT WALTON BCH 
GAINESVILLE 
GIBSONTON 

GRANO RDG 
GREENVILLE 
GREENWOOD 
GRN CV SPGS 
GULF BREEZE 
WAINES CITY 
HAVANA 
HAWTHORNE 
HIGH SPGS 
HOMOSASSA 
HUDSON 
WURLBURT FIELD 
IMMOKALEE 
INTERLACHEN 
INVERNESS 
ISLAMORADA 
JACKSONVILLE 
JACKSONVILLE BCH 
JASPER 
JAY 
JENNINGS 
KEY LARGO 
KEY W 
KEYSTONE HEIGHTS 
KINGSLEY LAKE 
LADY LK 
LAKE ALFRED 
LAKE BUTLER 
LAKE WALES 
LAKELAND 
LANOOLAKES 
LARGO 
LAWTEY 
LEE 
LEHIGW ACRES 
LIVE OAK 
LK CITY 
LK WALES 

LURAVILLE 
LUTZ 
LYNN HAVEN 
MADISON 

GRACEVILLE 

LONGBOAT KEY 

I Company Name 

VERILON FLORIDA INC. 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
VERlZbN FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
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xpens - 

!” 

;e 
6,638 
11,797 
4,666 
8,316 
194,566 
8,035 
57,479 
182,816 
45,600 
7,894 
3,649 
3,610 
3.893 
18,466 
27,049 
28,962 
11,920 
7,658 
10,575 
23,408 
64,257 
2,117 
24,933 
14,952 
46,899 
2,489 
759,569 
79.637 
7,724 
6,817 
4.61 8 
19,019 
34.888 
13,531 
441 
36,719 
7,216 
9,807 
7,415 
217,516 
17,902 
153,527 
6,196 
3,007 
35,975 
19,716 
53,354 
20,808 
8,207 
3,284 
30,033 
26,195 
9,029 



I , -"'e 

MARATHON 

Center 

MARC0 IS 
MARIANNA 
MARY ESTHER 
MAY0 
MELROSE 
MICANOPY 
MIDDLEBURG 
MILTON 
MOLINO 
MONTICELLO 
MULBERRY 
MYAKKA CITY 
N FT MYERS 
N PRT 
N AV AR R E 
NEW PORT RICHEY 
NEW PRT RICHEY 
NEWBERRY 
NlCEVlLLE 
NORTH KEY LARGO 
OCALA 
OCKLAWAHA 
ODESSA 
OLD TOWN 
ORANGE PK 
OSPREY 
PACE 
PALATKA 
PALM HBR 
PALMETTO 
PANACEA 
PANAMA CITY 
PANAMA C l N  BCH 
PARRISH 
PENSACOLA 
PERRY 
PINE ISLAND 
PINELLAS PK 
PLANT CITY 
POLK CITY 
P6MONA PARK 
PONCE DE LEON 

PRT CHARLOTTE 
PRT ST JOE 
&JlNCY 
RAlFORb 
REDDICK 
ROTONDA W 
RUSKIN 
SAN ANTON16 
SANIBEL 

PONTE V E ~ R A  BCH 

BELLSOUTH 

Company 
-.K 

TELECOMM 

Name - 
INC bBA 

+ A  

SOUTH 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF THE S 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 

GTC INC. - FL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. bBA CENTRAL 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
GTC INC.-FL 
QUINCY TELEPHONE Co. 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNlTEb 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITE0 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 

1 - 
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'ear - I 
11 
16,937 
18,692 
8,136 
7.508 
3,296 
3,073 
39,012 
39,956 
5,115 
12,240 
17,285 
4,667 
53,850 
31,538 
30,376 
54,471 
77,354 
7,015 
34,566 
872 
158.307 
7,938 
41,432 
9,123 
82,195 
14,441 
25,781 
35,402 
92,102 
43,l 05 
2,979 
84,080 
30,051 
7,820 
265.207 
20.1 67 
16,042 
57,715 
74,010 
14,715 
6.1 86 
2,700 
33,949 
81.089 
29,119 
20,499 
2,968 
7,620 
18,042 
23,922 
4,440 
6,366 

I 
,963 



SANTA ROSA BEACH 
SARASOTA 
SEMINOLE 
SHALIMAR 
SILVER SPGS 
SNEADS 
SPG HL 
SPRING HILL 
ST AUGUSTINE 
ST MARKS 
ST PETERSBURG 
STARKE 
SUGARLOAF KEY 
SUN CITY CENTER 
SUNNY HILLS 
TALLAHASSEE 
TAMPA 
TARPON SPGS 
THONOTOSASSA 
TRENTON 
TYNDALL AIR FORCE BASE 
VENICE 
VERNON 
WALDO 
WALNUT HILL 
WAUCHULA 
WELLBORN 
WESLEY CHAPEL 
WESTVILLE 
WHITE SPGS 
WILDWOOD 
WILLISTON 
WINTER HAVEN 
YANKEETOWN 
YOUNGSTOWN 
YULEE 
ZEPHYRHILLS 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINf-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITEO 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF THE S 

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 

GTC INC.-FL 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNlTEb 

ZOLFO SPRINGS SPRINT-FLORIDA 
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INC. DBA UNITED 

I 
8,216 
3.1 60 
224,552 
79,482 
18,758 
21,737 
5,437 
70,974 
24,987 
76,246 
1,123 
324,792 
16,484 
4,956 
23,544 
5,443 
259.099 
663,622 
68,963 
16.857 
1 1,460 
2,528 
72,102 
4,792 
3,679 
3,732 
16,372 
4,028 
39.042 
239 
2,183 
22,301 
13,534 
81,294 
4,675 
9,993 
8,587 
50,240 
5,147 - 



L A1 
.ACHUA 

Wire - Center 

ALFORD 
ALVA 
ARCHER 
AUBURNDALE 
AVON PK 
BABSON PARK 
BAKER 
BARTOW 
B ELLEVI EW 
BEVERLY HLS 
BIG PINE 
BOCAGRANDE 
BONIFAY 
BONITA SPGS 
BOWLING GRN 
BOYS RANCH 
BRADENTON 
BRADENTONBEACH 
BRANDON 
BRANFORD 
BRONSON 
BROOKER 
BROOKSVILLE 
BUSHNELL 
CANTONMENT 
CAPE CORAL 
CEDAR KEY 
CHATTAHOOCHEE 
CHERRY LAKE 
CHIEFLAND 
CHIPLEY 
CITRA 
CLEARWATER 

COTTONDALE 
CRAWFORDVILLE 
CRESCENT CITY 
CRESTVIEW 
CROSS CITY 
CRYSTAL RIV 
DADE CITY 
DAVENPORT 
OEFUNIAK SPGS 
DESTIN 
DOWLING PARK 
DUNDEE 
OUNEblN 

Company 

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 

Name I 
$ 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 

GTC INC.-FL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
MULTIPLE OWNERS - SEE ATTACHMENT 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 

I ---.- ---- 4 I -  I Loverea 1 
12,840 
3,929 
2,705 
8,359 
29,368 
22,542 
6,147 
7.114 
26,461 
46,193 
22,945 
7,498 
1,238 
12,991 
52.734 
6.085 
1,317 
198,154 
8,468 
158,537 
8,322 
7.613 
3,358 
44,900 
21,995 
18,826 
108,103 
1,773 
4.61 5 
3,973 
11,269 
11,621 
3,890 
145,071 
2,957 
14,355 
9,691 
35,574 
5,386 
22,435 
32,682 
17,480 
19,210 
13,774 
2,566 
12,854 
39,963 



L 
DUNNELl 

Wire 
_j 

-ON 

Center 

EGLlN FIELD 
ENGLEWOOb 
FERNANDINA BCH 
FLOMATON 
FLORAHOME 
FORT WHITE 
FREEPORT 
FROSTPROOF 
FT MC COY 
FT MEADE 
FT MYERS 
FT MYERS BCH 
FT WALTON BCH 
GAINESVILLE 
GIBSONTON 
GRACEVILLE 
GRAND RDG 
GREENVILLE 
GREENWOOD 
GRN CV SPGS 
GULF BREEZE 
WAINES CITY 
HAVANA 
HAWTHORNE 
HIGH SPGS 
HOMOSASSA 
HUDSON 
HURLBURT FIELD 
IMMOKALEE 
INTERLACHEN 
INVERNESS 
ISLAMORADA 
JACKSONVILLE 
JACKSONVILLE BCH 
JASPER 
JAY 
JENNINGS 
KEY LARGO 
KEY W 
KEYSTONE HEIGHTS 
KINGSLEY LAKE 
LADY LK 
LAKE ALFREb 
LAKE BUTLER 
LAKE WALES 
LAKELAND 

BELLSOU 
-L- 

TH 
.Iy 

TEL 

Company Name 

.ECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
L 

$ 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 

~ 

I GSCQIb "cas- I ---- ---- I covere 
25,445 
3,341 
31,689 
30,334 
10,860 
2.1 25 
6,854 
6,638 
1 1,797 
4,666 
8.316 
194.566 
8.035 
57,479 
182,816 
45,600 
7,894 
3,649 
3.61 0 
3.893 
18,466 
27,049 
28,962 
1 1,920 
7,658 
10,575 
23,408 
64,257 
2.1 17 
24,933 
14,952 
46,899 
2,489 
759,569 
79,637 
7,724 
6,817 
4,618 
49,019 
34,888 
13,531 
441 
36,719 
7,216 
9,807 
7,415 
217,516 



I I Lompany IWIII~ Wire Center I 
L A N ~ ~ L A K E S  VERIZON FLORIDA INC. $ 
LARGO 
LAWTEY 
LEE 
LEHIGH ACRES 
LlVE OAK 
LK CITY 
LK WALES 
LONGBOAT KEY 
LURAVILLE 
LUTZ 
LYNN HAVEN 
MADISON 
MARATHON 
MARC0 IS 
MARIANNA 
MARY ESTHER 
MAY0 
MELROSE 
MICANOPY 
MIDDLEBURG 
MILTON 
MOLINO 
MONTICELLO 
MULBERRY 
NYAKKA CITY 
N FT MYERS 
N PRT 
NAVARRE 
NEW PORT RICHEY 
NEW PRT RICHEY 
NEW6 E RRY 
NlCEVlLLE 
NORTH KEY LARGO 
OCALA 
OCKLAWAHA 
ODESSA 
OLb TOWN 
ORANGE PK 
OSPREY 
PACE 
PAL ATKA 
PALM HBR 

PANACEA 
PANAMA CITY 
PANAMA CITY BCH 

PALMETTO 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF THE S 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
VERIZON FLORlbA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 

I v.. - -. -- 
17,902 
153,527 
6.1 96 
3.007 
35.975 
19,716 
53,354 
20,808 
8,207 

30,033 
26,195 
9,029 
1 1,963 
16,937 
18,692 
8,136 
7,508 
3,296 
3,073 
39,012 
39,956 
5.1 15 
12,240 
17.285 
4,667 
53,850 
31,538 
30.376 
54,471 
77,354 
7.01 5 
34,566 
872 
158,307 
7,938 
41,432 
9.1 23 
82,195 
14,441 
25,781 
35,402 
92,102 
43,105 
2,979 
84.080 
30,051 

3,284 



Wire Center Company Name I I 
PARRISW VERIZON FLORIDA INC. $ 

$ PENSACOLA 
PERRY 
PINE ISLAND 
PINELLAS PK 
PLANT CITY 
POLK CITY 
POMONA PARK 
PONCE DE LEON 
PONTE VEDRA BCH 
PRT CHARLOTTE 
PRT ST JOE 
QUINCY 
RAIFORD 
REDDICK 
ROTONDA W 
RUSKIN 
SAN ANTONIO 
SANIBEL 
SANTA ROSA BCH 
SANTAROSABEACH 
SARASOTA 
SEMINOLE 
SHALIMAR 
SILVER SPGS 
SNEADS 
SPG HL 
SPRING WILL 
ST AUGUSTINE 
ST MARKS 
ST PETERSBURG 
STARKE 
SUGARLOAF KEY 
SUN CITY CENTER 
SUNNY HILLS 
TALLAHASSEE 
TAMPA 
TARPON SPGS 
THONOTOSASSA 
TRENTON 
TYNbALL AIR FORCE BASE 
VENICE 
VERNON 
WALDO 
WALNUT HILL 
WAUCHULA 
WELLBORN 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
GTC INC. - FL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
GTC INC.-FL 
QUINCY TELEPHONE CO. 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOU1 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOU1 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOU? 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF THE S 

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. bBA CENTRAL 

GTC INC.-FL 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. OBA UNRED 

Year - J Y V  - -. 
7,820 
265,207 
20,167 
16,042 
57,715 
74.010 
14,715 
6,186 
2,700 

81,089 
29.1 19 
20,499 
2,968 
7.620 
18,042 
23,922 
4,440 
6,366 
8,216 
3,160 
2 2 4 , 5 5 2 
79,482 
18,758 
21,737 
5.437 
70,974 
24.987 
76,246 
1,123 - 

324,792- 
16,484 
4,956 
23,544 

259,099 
663,622 
68,963 
16,857 
11,460 
2,528 
72,102 
4,792 
3,679 
3,732 
16,372 
4,028 

33,949 

- 

5,443 



Wire Center Company Name 

WESTVILLE 
WHITE SPGS ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
WILDWOOD SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
WILLISTON SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
WINTER HAVEN VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
Y ANKEETOWN 
YOUNGSTOWN 
YULEE 
ZEPHY RHILLS VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 

ZOLFO SPRINGS SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA 



ALFORD 
ALVA 
ARCHER 
AUBURNDALE 
AVON PK 
BABSON PARK 
BAKER 
BARTOVW 
BELLEVIEW 
BEVERLYHLS 
BIG PINE 
BOCA GRANDE 
BONIFAY 
BONITA SPGS 
BOWLING GRN 
BOYS RANCH 
BRADENTON 
BRADENTON BEACH 
BRANDON 
BRANFORD 
BRONSON 
BROOKER 
BROOKSVILLE 
BUSHNELL 
CANTONMENT 
CAPE CORAL 
CEDAR KEY 
CHATTAHOOCHEE 
CHERRY LAKE 
CHIEFLAND 
CHIPLEY 
CITRA 
CLEARWATER 
COTTONDALE 
CRAWFORDVILLE 
CRESCENT CITY 
CRESTVIEW 
CROSS CITY 
CRYSTAL RIV 
DADE CITY 
DAVENPORT 
DEFUNIAK SPGS 
DESTIN 
DOWLING PARK 
DUNDEE 
DUNEDIN 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 

GTC INC.-FL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
MULTIPLE OWNERS - SEE ATTACHMENT 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. -~ 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 

3.929 
2,705 
8,359 
29,368 
22,542 
6,147 
7,114 
26,461 
46,193 
22,945 
7,498 
1,238 
12,991 
52,734 
6,085 
1,317 
198,154 
8,468 
158,537 
8.322 
7,613 
3,358 
44,900 
21,995 
18,826 
108,103 
1,773 
4.61 5 
3,973 
11.269--- 
11,621 
3,890 
145,071 
2,957 
14,355 
9,691 
35,574 
5,386 
22,435 
32,682 
17,480 
19.21 0 
13,774 
2.566 
12,854 
39,963 

~ _ _ _  



EGLIN FIELD 
ENGLEWOOD 
FERNANDINA BCH 
FLOMATON 
FLORAHOME 
FORT WHITE 
FREEPORT 
FROSTPROOF 
FT MC COY 
FT MEADE 
FT MYERS 
FT MYERS BCH 
FT WALTON BCH 
GAINESVILLE 
GIBSONTON 
GRACEVILLE 
GRAND RDG 
GREENVILLE 
GREENWOOD 
GRN CV SPGS 
GULF BREEZE 
HAINES CITY 
HAVANA 
HAWTHORNE 
HIGH SPGS 
FI 0 M OS AS S A 
HUDSON 
WURLBURT FIELD 
IMMOKALEE 
INTERLACHEN 
INVERNESS 
ISLAMORADA 
JACKSONVILLE 
JACKSONVILLE BCH 
JASPER 
JAY 
JENNINGS 
KEY LARGO 
KEY W 
KEYSTONE HEIGHTS 
KINGSLEY LAKE 
LADY LK 
LAKE ALFRED 
LAKE BUTLER 
LAKE WALES 
LAKELAND 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 

25,445 
3,341 
31,689 
30,334 
I 0,860 
2,125 
6,854 
6,638 
11,797 
4,666 
8.31 6 
194,566 
8.035 
57,479 
182,816 
45.600 
7.894 
3.649 
3’61 0 
3,893 
18,466 
27,049 

11,920 
7.658 
10,575 
23,408 
64,257 
2,117 
24,933 
14,952 
46,899 
2.489 
759,569 
79,637 
7,724 

28.962 

6.817 
4,618 
19,019 
34,888 
13,531 
441 
36.719 
7,216 
9,807 
7.41 5 
217,516 



LARGO 
LAWTEY 
LEE 
LEHIGH ACRES 
LIVE OAK 
LK CITY 
LK WALES 
LONGBOAT KEY 
LURAVILLE 
LUTZ 
LYNN HAVEN 
MADISON 
MARATHON 
NARC0 IS 
MARIANNA 
NARY ESTHER 
MAY0 
MELROSE 
MICANOPY 
MIbDLEBURG 
MILTON 
MOLlNO 
MONTICELLO 
MU L I3 E RRY 
MYAKKA CITY 
N FT MYERS 
N PRT 
NAVARRE 
NEW PORT RICHEY 
NEW PRT RICHEY 
NEWBERRY 
NlCEVlLLE 
NORTH KEY LARGO 
6CALA 
OCKLAWAHA 
6DESSA 
OLD TOWN 
dRANGE PK 
OSPREY 
PACE 
PALATKA 
PALM HBR 
PALMETTO 
PANACEA 
PANAMA CITY 
PANAMA CITY BCH 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF THE S 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 

153,527 
6,196 
3,007 
35,975 
19,716 
53.354 
20,808 
8,207 

30,033 
26.1 95 
9,029 
1 1,963 
16,937 
18.692 
8,136 
7,508 
3,296 
3,073 
39,012 
39,956 
5,115 
12,240 
17,285 
4,667 
53,850 
31,538 
30,376 
54,471 
77.356 
7,015 
34,566 
872 
158,307 
7,938 
41,432 
9,123 
82.1 95 
14,441 
25,781 
35,402 
92,102 
43,105 
2,979 
84,080 
30,051 

3,284 



PARR ISH 
PENSACOLA 
PERRY 
PINE ISLAND 
PINELLAS PK 
PLANT CITY 
POLK CITY 
POMONA PARK 
PONCE DE LEON 
PONTE VEDRA BCH 
PRT CHARLOTTE 
PRT ST JOE 
QUINCY 
RAIFORD 
REDDICK 
ROTONDA W 
RUSKIN 
SAN ANTONIO 
SANIBEL 
SANTAROSABCH 
SANTAROSABEACH 
S ARASOTA 
SEMINOLE 
SHALIMAR 
SILVER SPGS 
SNEADS 
SPG HL 
SPRING HILL 
ST AUGUSTINE 
ST MARKS 
ST PETERSBURG 
STARKE 
SUGARLOAF KEY 
SUN CITY CENTER 
SUNNY HILLS 
TALLAHASSEE 
TAMPA 
TARPON SPGS 
THONOT~SASSA 
TRENTON 
TYNDALL AIR FORCE BASE 
VENICE 
VERNON 
WALDO 
WALNUT HILL 
WAUCHULA 
WELLBORN 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
GTC 1NC.-FL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
GTC 1NC.-FL 
QUINCY TELEPHONE CO. 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
GTC INC. - FL 
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH 
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF THE S 

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL 

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED 

‘,a20 
265,207 
20.167 
16,042 
57,715 
74.01 0 
14.71 5 
6,186 
2,700 
33,949 
81,089 
29,119 
20,499 
2,968 
7,620 

23,922 
4.440 
6,366 
8,216 
3.1 60 
224,552 

18.758 
21,737 
5,437 
70,974 
24,987 
76,246 
1,123 
324,792 
16,484 
4,956 
23,544 
5,443 
259,099 
663,622 
68,963 
16,857 
11,460 
2,528 
72,102 
4,792 
3,679 
3,732 
16.372 
4,028 

I 8.042 

79,482 



SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL $ 
WHITE SPGS ALLTEL FLORIDA INC. $ 
WILDWOOD SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED $ 
WILLISTON SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED $ 
WINTER HAVEN VERIZON FLORIDA INC. $ 
Y ANKEETOWN BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH $ 
YOUNGSTOWN BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH $ 
YULEE BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH $ 
ZEPHYRHILLS VERIZON FLORIDA INC. $ 

239 
2,183 
22,301 
13,534 


